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Internal Revenue §orvice

‘ Department of the Treasury

District
Director

Person to Centact: S.0'Neal

Telephcne Number:

OUN 312-886-6532
5325 W. BURLEIGH ST.

MILWAUKEE, WI 53210-1623
Refer Reply to: 98-0153

Date: March 9, 1998

RE: EXEMPT STATUS
EIN: 39-1644738

This 1s in response to your letter regarding your status as an
organization exempt from Federal income tax.

Qur records indicate that a ruling letter was issued in January, 19S50
granting your organization an exemption from Federal income tax under
the provisions of Section 501{c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code of
1954. Our records also indicate that your organization is not a private
foundation bu% cne that is described in Section 509(a}{l) &
170(b}(2Y(AY(vi) of the Internal Revenue Cods.

Contributions made to you are deductible by donors in computing their
taxable income in the manner and to the extent provided in Section 170
of the Internal Revenue Code.

If your gross receipts each year are normally §25,000 or more, you are

' required to file Form 990, Return of Organizations Exempt from Income

. tax by the fifteenth day of the fifth month after the end of your amnual

accounting period.

You are not required to file Federal income tax returns unless you are
subject to the tax on unrelated business income under Section 511 of the
Code. If you are subject to this tax, you must file an income tax
return on F-9%0-T.

If any question arises with respect to your status for Federal income
tax purposes, you may use this letter as evidence of your exemption.

‘This is an advisory letter.

Sincerely yours,

1len Murphy
Acting District Director
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Internal Revenue Service Department of the Treasury

District Director
P. 0. Box 2508

Cincinnati, OH 45201

Date: MaR 11 1997 ' Person to Contact:
e _ _ Gordon Schnur
ST . Foundation:of Milwaukee, Inc; - Telephone Number:
5325 W. Burleigh St. 513-684-3957
"Milwaukee, WI 53210-1623 Fax Number

513-684-5936
Federal Identification Number:
39-1644738 :

"Dear Sir or Madam:

‘This letter is in response to your request for a copy of your
organization's determination letter. This letter will take the place of
the copy you requested.

Our records indicate that a determination letter issued on January 8, 1990,
¢ “ranted your organization exemption from federal income tax under section
L bl(c)(B) of the Internal Revenue Code. That letter is still in effect.

Based on information subsequently submitted, we classified your ,

organization as one that is not a private foundation within the meaning of

section 509(a) of the Code because it is an organization described in
section 509(a)(1) and 170(b)(1)(A)(vi).

-This classification was based on the assumption that your organization's
operations would continue as stated in the application. If your
organization's sources of support, or its character, method of operations,
or purposes have changed, please let us know so we can consider the effect
of the change on the exempt status and foundation status of your

- organization. .

Your organization is required to file Form 990, Return of Organization
‘Exempt from Income Tax, only if its gross receipts each year are normally
more than $25,000. 1If a return is required, it must be filed by the 15th
day of the fifth month after the end of the organization's annual
~accounting period. The law imposes a penalty of $20 a day, up to a maximum
of §10,000, when a return is filed late, unless there is reasonable cause
for the delay.

- All exempt organizations (unless specifically excluded) are liable for
taxes under the Federal Insurance Contributions Act (social security taxes)
on remuneration of $100 or more paid to each employee during a calendar

/-Hear. Your organization is not liable for the tax imposed under the

ederal Unemployment Tax Act (FUTA).

'Orgénizations that are not private foundations are not subject to the
‘€XClse taxes under Chapter 42 of the Code. However, these organizations
are not automatically exempt from other federal excise taxes.




Torah Foundation of Milwaukee, Inc.
39-1644738

Donors may deduct contributions to your organization as provided in section
170 of the Code. Bequests, legacies, devises, transfers, or gifts to your
organization or for its use are deductible for federal estate and gift tax
purposes if they meet the applicable provisions of sections 2055, 2106, and
2522 of the Code.

Your organization is not required to file federal income tax returns unless
it is subject to the tax on unrelated business income under section 511 of
the Code. 1If your organization is subject to this tax, it must file an
~ncome tax return on the Form 990~T, Exempt Organization Business Income

-{\ X Return. In this letter, we are not determlnlng whether any of your

: “rganlzatlon § present or proposed activities are unrelated trade or

- ousiness as defined in section 513 of the Code.

‘Because this letter could help resolve any questions about your
organization's exempt status and foundation status, you should keep it with
the organization's permanent records.

Please direct any questions to the person identified in the letterhead
above.,

This letter affirms your organization's exempt status.

C. Ashley Bullard
District Director
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internal Revenwe Service Department of the 'f'reasary

Bistrict
Birector

Person to Contact: EO:TP&

Telephone Number: 1-800-8239-1040
Torah Foundation : 312-435-1040
5325 West Burleigh Street
_”M11Wgukee, WI udH10 ' Refer Reply to* 94- Ud84

Date: HNovember 24. 1993

RE: EXEMPT STATUS
EIN: 39-1644738

This is in response to the letter. dated November 15. 1993. regarding vour
status as an organisation exemvt from Federal income tax.

Qur records indicate that a ruling letter was issued in Januvaryv. 1990,

- eranting vour organization an exemption from Federal income tax under the
orovisions of Section QLo 3) of the Internal Kevenue Code of 1854, Our

records also indicate that vour organization is not a private foundation but

one that is described in -Secticn H08ia)(1) & 17C(b3(1)(AY{(vi) of the Internal

Revermue Code.

bontrlbutlons made to you are deduatlble bv donors in combutlna their
taxable income in the manner and to- the extent Drov1dud in Section 170
0f the Internal Revenue Code. ‘ : o

If vour gross receipts each vear are normally $25.000 or more. vou are
required to file Form 990. Return of Organizations Exempt from Income tax
by the fifteenth day of the fifth month after the end of vour annual
accounting period.

You are not recuired to file Federal income tax returns unless you are subjiect
to the tax on unrelated business income under Section b1l of the Code. 1f vou
are subiect to this tax. vou must file an income tax return on F-=990-T. @ ..

If any guestion arises with resvect to vour status for Federal income tax
Parecses, vou mav use this letter as evidence of vour exXempilon.

"This is an adviscrv letter.

Sincerely voars,

Marilve W. Day o
District Director




INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY
DISTRICT DIRECTOR
P O BOX A-3290 DPN 22-2
CHICAGO, IL 60690
Employer Identification Number:

Date::m ,‘8 m 39-1644728

Case Number:

363292060
TORAH FOUNDATION OF MILWAUKEE INC Contact Person:
5325 WEST BURLEIGH CLAIR HENDRON
MILWACKEE, WI 353210 ’ Contact Telephone Number:

(312) 886-6532
Cur Letter Dated:
January 3, 1990
Addendum Applies:
No

Dear Applicant:

This modifies our letter of the above date in which we stated that you
would be treated as an organization that is not a private foundation until the
expiration of your advance ruling period.

Your exempt status under section 50i{a) of the Internal Revenue Code as an
organization described in section 501{(c)(3) is still in effect. Based on the
information you submitied, we have determined that you are not a private
foundation within the meaning of section 509{a) of the Code because you are an
organization of the type described in section 309(a)(1) and 170(b)}{1)(A)(vi).

Grantors and contributors may rely on this determination uniess the
Internal Revenue Service publishes notice to the contrary. However, if you
lose your section 509{a}{1) status, a grantor or contributor may not rely on
this determination if he or she was in part responsible for, or was aware of,
the act or failure to act, or the substantial or matevial change on the part of
the organization that resulted in your loss of such status, or if he or she
acquired knowledge that the Internal Revenae Service had given notice that you
would no longer be classified as a section 509(a){1) organization.

If we have indicsted in the heading of this letter that an addendum
&ppiics, the addendum enclosed is an intggral part of this letter.

secause this letter could help resolve any questions about your private
foundation status, please Keep it in your permanent records.

If vou have any questions, please contact the person whose name and
telephone number are shown above. '

Sincerely yours,

Mar¥#iyn W. Day
bistrict Director

Letter 1050 (DO/CG)
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“Internal Revenue Service - Department of the Treasury
- District Director

PO BDX ﬂ-—- ‘?G DpN *V-\ o
./ CHICAGO, IL 60490

Date: JAN 08 1990 Emp toyar Ideetification Mumber:
SP-1544758
Dontact Farson:z
M. BRYSOM
TORAH FOUNDATION OF SILUAUREE IHNO Contact Teiephone Number:
2447 NORTH 5I18T BOULEYARD (312 BB4-i278
HILMAUKEE: #Y B321¢ ' i
' Accounting Feriod Ending:
Junes 20th
Foundation Status Classification:
509 (al (1}
Adwance Befing Period Beginst
Junz {3y 1989
Advance Ruling Period Endss
June 30y (993
Addendum dpplies:
no '

Dear Applicants:

v

Based on information suppiiedr and assuming your operations wili be as

CoTTy stated in your application for recoguition of exempfiony we have determivned you
=y are axenpt from deera{ dncome tax uspder section BO1{a) of the Internal

7
N

- Revenee Gode as an ﬂrgdn!7atson desrribed in section BOL(c) (8).

Bacagse you are a nemiy Lreated organ:vattna, e are nmt noid making a
© . Final determination oFf your foundation status under section:H0%(al of the Code.
Howsvery we have determined that you. can reasonably be expected ¢ be a public-
ty supported organization described in sections 50%(a2 (1) and 176{h}(1)(ﬁ)(v5>.

: Atcordaagtyv you Wit be treatud as-a pubiliciy supporteﬂ organazatiuns
o and. ot as a’‘private foundations during an advance ruling perlnd. This
,advaace raling period hegtns and ends on.the dates showa absve.;;:;;y :

e ﬂtthzn ?G days after the ead of yﬂur advance rui:ng pertods Yoy muﬁt
ubm:t 's_lnformatsnn neieded to" detersine whether. you have met the requina
—ments nf: the appi:cabie_ﬁupport teat dursng thy advanca‘ruilng periods. If you
= : : t&ons you witl be

make - 3 fiﬂdf deﬁerm:aatson of ynur faandat:on »tatus.

Letter 1045(B0/CGY -




TORAH FOUNDATION OF MILWAUNEE INC

¥ notice that you nidl no longer be treated as a publicly supported or-
ganization is published in the Internal RKevenus Eulletins grantors and con-
tribebers may not rely on this determinaticon after the date of such publica-
tien. In additicns i you lose your stabus as a publicly supported arganiza~
tien and a granter or contribubtor was responsible fors or wmas aware of s the ach
ar failure to actks thad resulted in your joss of such statuss that person may
net rely on this determination from the date of the act or failure o ack.
fAlsos if 5 grantor or contributcer learned thaet Lhe Service had given asobice
that you nonld be remcved from classificakion as a publicty supported organiza-
ticmy then that person may not rely on this deternination as of the date such

knanledge was acqguired.

If your sources of supports or your purpasess characfera ar mebthoed of
operation changes plesse let us know sc we cen consider the effect of the
change on your exempt status and feundation status. In the case of an ampend-
ment to your orgawizeticnal document or bylauss please send us a copy of the

T amended document or bylaws. Alsas you should inform uws of all changes in vour
name or address. :

k/"? Az of Janvary 1s 19284s you are liable for taves under the Federal Insur-—

ance Comtributions Act (sccial security taxes) oo remuneraticon of $100 or more
you pay to each of your employees during a calendar year. You are net liahle
for the taxn imposed under the Federal Unemplovment Tan Ack {(FUTaAY.

firganizations that are not private Foundations are not 5ubdect ta the pri-
vate Teundation excise taxes under Chapter 42 of the Code. Homevers you are
net aubocmatically enespt from other Federal excise taxes. I you have any
guestions abount excises employments or other Federal taxess please let us
knuw.

Honars may - deduct contributions to yeu es provided in section 179 of the

. Cude. Requestsy legaciess devicess transferss or giftts to vou or for your use
ooare deductibie for Federal estate and gift tan purposes if they meet the appii"
n.j}cabie prov:ssuns of sectlons 29 5: 1061 and g¢2~ af the Code. : .

;Cantr:hutzon deduct;ans are alicnahie ta donars an!y ta the ertent that
.;:cantr;butions are giftss nith no censideration received. Ticket pur-
.hasesiand sigilar payments in- coudunctamn with funﬁraas:ng events may not

“'iy' ,ajify-as dpductsbie cantrlhnttonSs dppendrng on the. c;rcumw-

ednct;b;!rty; as char|~
dm)ssgan_ta_ar other

qu;red T t;&e Farm-9?ﬁa Return af Brgan:zatian Exempt From
PR & 1 coniy. i venr gross: recespta each year: are nermal iy more thanm o
Qﬂ$255000. Honevera if yeu receive a Form 990 package in the mails please file
- ocobhe return even if you do not exceed the gross receipts test. IF are not re-
coguired Lo filer simply attach the fabel provideds check the box in the heading

Letter 1045(10/C6)
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TORAH FOUNDATION OF MIUMWAHKEE InC

bo indicate that your annual gross receipbs are normaliy $35:000 or less: and
sign the reburn,.

If a return is requireds iL must be Filed by the $%th day of the fitth
menth after the end of your annuasl accounting pericd. # penalty of $31) a3 day
ig charged whern a retarn is filed lates unless there is reascnable cause for
the delay. Howevers the wmadinum pewaslty charged cannot exceed $5.000 or & per-
cent of your gross receipls for the years whichever is less,. This penalty may
also be charged i¥ & rebturn is notb completes so please be sure your return is
copplete befare vou file id.

You are not required to file Federal income tax redurns untess you are
subjert to the taw on unrelated business income under sectionm B1L of hhe Code.
If you are subject to this taxs you must file an income fax return on Form
993-Ts Exempt Organization Business Income Taw Reburn., In this lebler we are
wot determining nhether any of vour present or propesed sctivities are unre-
lated Urade or business as defined 3n section 513 of the Code.

You need an employer idendification number even if yeu have no employees.
If an emplover identification number was wnot entered on your applications a
number will be assigned toe you and you will be advised of it. Please use that
number on ali returas vou file and in al} correspondence nith the Internal

Fevenue Servicen

If me have indicated in the heading of this letter that an addendum

appliess the addendum encloesed is an integral part of this letter.

Because this letier could help rescive any questicns about your exempt
status and feundation statess yeu should keep it in yvour permanent records.

If youjhavé;any'questidnSs please contact the person whese name and
telephone number are shenn in the heading of This letter.

Ssncere!y yourss

Gy -

7 R. 8. Wintraodes Jr.f
fistrict Director .

Letter 1045(D0/CH)




